

State of New Hampshire

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management www.nh.gov/hsem



Jennifer L. Harper Director

Robert L. Quinn Commissioner

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tuesday, July 12, 2022 Vanessa Palange Community Outreach Coordinator C: (603) 545-9499

PRESS RELEASE

SIREN INADVERTANTLY ACTIVATED AT SEABROOK STATION NUCLEAR POWER PLANT

CONCORD, N.H. – New Hampshire Homeland Security and Emergency Management has been notified by Seabrook Nuclear Power Station that an inadvertent siren activation happened earlier today, July 12, 2022, at the plant. There is no emergency at the plant and no danger to the public.

Further information will be released as it becomes available.

###